FILED MAY 05, 2014
DOCUMENT NO. 02093-14
State of Florida FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

Paublic Serfice Qommission

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER e 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: May 35, 2014

\
TO: Marguerite McLean, Records Technician, Office of Commission Clerk &L/
FROM: Lynn M. Deamer, Chief of Auditing, Office of Auditing and Performance Analysis
RE: Docket No.: 140001

Company Name: Florida Power & Light Company
Company Code: EI802

Audit Purpose: Fuel and Purchased Power Cost Recovery
Audit Control No: 14-027-4-1

Volume 3,4 and 5 of the audit working papers are forwarded for confidential treatment pursuant
to Rule 25-22.006, Florida Administrative Code. The audit report and volume 1 and 2 of the

work papers are public and held by the Bureau of Auditing. The audit exit conference was held
May 2, 2014.
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DOCUMENT NO. 02093-14
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CONFIDENTIAL INDEX

No. of
Workpaper Description Pages DR Date

9 List of Internal Audits 4 1| 8/12/2013
9-1 Internal Audits 7 4A

42 423 A-5 Reconciliation 4 21

42-1/1 LFARS 2 6

42-1/2 LFARS 2 6

42-1/3 LFARS 2 6

42-1/4 LFARS 2 6

42-1/5 LFARS 2| 6

42-1/6 LFARS 2 6

42-1/7 LFARS 2 6

42-1/8 LFARS 2 6

42-1/9 LFARS 2 6

42-1/10 LFARS 2 6

42-1/11 LFARS 2 6

42-1/12 LFARS 2 6

42-2 Form 423 - Oil Stock 3 21

42-2/1 Fuel Inventory Report 12 | 6

42-3 Form 423 Oil Purchase 11 21

42-4 Form 423 SJIRPP 12 21

42-4/1 Explanation of Rail Charges 9 26

42-5 423 Scherer Coal Purchases 36 21

42-6 Explanation of Adjustments 7 21 (1)

42-6/1 Follow-up Explanation of Adjustments 1 2112)

42-6/2 Follow-up Explanation of Rail Charges 4 26

43-2/1 Fuel Cost Sample Testing 6 7| 10/20/2013
43-2/1-1 Fuel Cost Sample Testing 2 7| 10/20/2013
43-2/1-2 Fuel Cost Sample Testing 5 7| 10/20/2013
43-2/1-3 Fuel Cost Sample Testing -+ 7| 10/20/2013
43-2/1-4 Fuel Cost Sample Testing 2 7| 10/20/2013
43-2/1-6 Fuel Cost Sample Testing 2 16

43-2/1-6/1 Fuel Cost Sample Testing 1 16

43-2/1-6/2 Fuel Cost Sample Testing 2 16

43-2/2 Fuel Cost Sample Testing 6 71 10/25/2013
43-2/2-1 Fuel Cost Sample Testing 3 7| 10/25/2013
43-2/2-2 Fuel Cost Sample Testing 5 7| 10/25/2013
43-2/2-2/1 Fuel Cost Sample Testing 3 7| 10/25/2013
43-2/2-3 Fuel Cost Sample Testing 3 7| 10/25/2013
43-2/2-4 Fuel Cost Sample Testing 3 7| 10/25/2013
43-2/2-5 Fuel Cost Sample Testing 9 16 _
43-2/2-5/1 Fuel Cost Sample Testing 6 16

43-2/2-5/2 Fuel Cost Sample Testing 3 16

43-2/2-6 Fuel Cost Sample Testing 5 16

43-2/2-6/1 Fuel Cost Sample Testing 2 16




CONFIDENTIAL INDEX

Workpaper

43-2/2-6/2
43-2/3
43-2/3-1
43-2/3-2
43-2/3-3
43-2/3-4
43-2/3-4/1
43-2/3-5
43-2/3-5/1
43-2/3-5/2
43-2/3-6
43-2/3-6/1
43-2/3-6/2
43-2/3-7
43-2/3-7/1
43-2/3-712
43-2/4
43-2/4-1
43-2/4-2
43-2/4-3
43-2/4-4
43-2/4-5
43-2/4-6
43-2/4-6/1
43-2/4-6/2
43-2/4-7
43-2/4-7/1
43-2/4-7/2
43-2/4-8
43-2/4-8/1
43-2/4-8/2
43-2/5
43-2/5-1
43-2/5-2
43-2/5-3
43-2/5-3/1
43-2/5-3/2
43-2/5-4
43-2/5-4/1
43-2/5-4/2
43-2/5-5
43-2/5-5/1
43-2/5-5/2

No. of

Description Pages
Fuel Cost Sample Testing
Fuel Cost Sample Testing
Fuel Cost Sample Testing

Fuel Cost Sample Testing
Fuel Cost Sample Testing
Fuel Cost Sample Testing
Fuel Cost Sample Testing
Fuel Cost Sample Testing
Fuel Cost Sample Testing
Fuel Cost Sample Testing
Fuel Cost Sample Testing
Fuel Cost Sample Testing
Fuel Cost Sample Testing
Fuel Cost Sample Testing
Fuel Cost Sample Testing
Fuel Cost Sample Testing
Fuel Cost Sample Testing
Fuel Cost Sample Testing
Fuel Cost Sample Testing
Fuel Cost Sample Testing
Fuel Cost Sample Testing
Fuel Cost Sample Testing
Fuel Cost Sample Testing
Fuel Cost Sample Testing
Fuel Cost Sample Testing
Fuel Cost Sample Testing
Fuel Cost Sample Testing
Fuel Cost Sample Testing
Fuel Cost Sample Testing
Fuel Cost Sample Testing
Fuel Cost Sample Testing
Fuel Cost Sample Testing
Fuel Cost Sample Testing
Fuel Cost Sample Testing
Fuel Cost Sample Testing
Fuel Cost Sample Testing
Fuel Cost Sample Testing
Fuel Cost Sample Testing
Fuel Cost Sample Testing
Fuel Cost Sample Testing
Fuel Cost Sample Testing
Fuel Cost Sample Testing
Fuel Cost Sample Testing
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DR

Date

10/28/2013
10/28/2013
10/28/2013
10/28/2013
10/28/2013

10/28/2013
10/28/2013
10/28/2013
10/28/2013
10/28/2013
10/28/2013

10/29/2013
10/29/2013
10/29/2013




CONFIDENTIAL INDEX

Workpaper
43-2/5-6
43-2/6
43-2/6-1
43-2/6-2
43-2/6-3
43-2/6-4
43-2/6-5
43-2/6-6
43-2/6-6/1
43-2/6-6/2
43-2/6-7
43-2/6-7/1
43-2/6-7/2
43-2/6-8
43-2/6-8/1
43-2/6-8/2
43-2/7
43-2/8
43-2/9
43-2/10
43-2/11
43-2/12
43-4Ap. 1
43-4Bp. 1
43-4/1
44-1
44-1/1
44-1/1-1
44-1/1-1/1
44-1/1-1/2
44-1/1-1/3
44-1/1-2
44-1/1-3
44-2
44-2/1
44-2/2
44-2/3
45-1
46-1/1
46-1/1-1
46-1/1-2
46-1/1-2/1
47-1

Description

Fuel Cost Sample Testing
Fuel Cost Sample Testing
Fuel Cost Sample Testing
Fuel Cost Sample Testing
Fuel Cost Sample Testing
Fuel Cost Sample Testing
Fuel Cost Sample Testing
Fuel Cost Sample Testing
Fuel Cost Sample Testing
Fuel Cost Sample Testing
Fuel Cost Sample Testing
Fuel Cost Sample Testing
Fuel Cost Sample Testing
Fuel Cost Sample Testing
Fuel Cost Sample Testing
Fuel Cost Sample Testing
Fuel Cost Sample Testing
Fuel Cost Sample Testing
Fuel Cost Sample Testing
Fuel Cost Sample Testing
Fuel Cost Sample Testing
Fuel Cost Sample Testing
Fuel Cost Sample Testing
Fuel Cost Sample Testing
Fuel Cost Sample Testing
Coal Inventory

Coal Inventory

Coal Inventory

Coal Inventory

Coal Inventory

Coal Inventory

Coal Inventory

Coal Inventory

Coal Inventory

Coal Inventory

Coal Inventory

Coal Inventory

Vendor Rebates

Power Sold

Power Sold

Power Sold

Power Sold

Purchased Power
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Date
10/29/2013
10/29/2013
10/29/2013
10/29/2013
10/29/2013
10/29/2013
10/29/2013

10/29/2013

10/28/2013




CONFIDENTIAL INDEX

Workpaper
47-1/1
47-1/1-1
47-1/2
47-1/2-1
47-1/2-1/1
47-1/3
47-1/3-1
47-1/3-2
47-1/3-2/1
47-2
48-1/1p.2
48-2
48-2/1
48-3
48-3/1
48-4
48-4/1
48-4/2
48-4/2-1
48-4/2-1/1
49-1/1
49-1/1-1
49-1/2
49-1/2-1
50-1
50-1/1
50-1/2
50-1/2-1
50-1/3
50-1/3-1
50-1/4
50-1/4-1
52-1
52-1/1
52-1/1-1
52-1/2
52-1/2-1
52-1/3
52-2/3-1
54-1
54-1/3
54-1/3-1
54-1/3-1/1

Description

Purchased Power
Purchased Power
Purchased Power
Purchased Power
Purchased Power
Purchased Power
Purchased Power
Purchased Power
Purchased Power

Internal Audit

Qualifying Facilities (QF)
Qualifying Facilities (QF)
Qualifying Facilities (QF)
Qualifying Facilities (QF)
Qualifying Facilities (QF)
Qualifying Facilities (QF)
Qualifying Facilities (QF)
Qualifying Facilities (QF)
Qualifying Facilities (QF)
Qualifying Facilities (QF)
Economy Energy Purchase
Economy Energy Purchase
Economy Energy Purchase
Economy Energy Purchase
Bay Gas Storage

Bay Gas Storage

Bay Gas Storage

Bay Gas Storage

Bay Gas Storage

Bay Gas Storage

Bay Gas Storage

Bay Gas Storage Contract
Florida Gas Transmission
Florida Gas Transmission
Florida Gas Transmission
Florida Gas Transmission
Florida Gas Transmission
Florida Gas Transmission
Florida Gas Transmission
Incremental Optimization
Incremental Optimization
Incremental Optimization
Incremental Optimization

No. of
Pages
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11
11
1
11
11
11
11
11
11
29
14

14|

14
14
14
14
14
24
24
14
27
27
27
27
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
15
15
15
17

Date

12/23/2013
12/24/2013
12/25/2013

3/31/2014




CONFIDENTIAL INDEX

Workpaper
54-1/3-1/1-1
54-1/3-1/1-1/1
54-1/3-1/1-2
54-1/3-1/1-3
54-1/3-1/1-4
54-1/3-1/1-5
54-1/3-2
54-1/4
54-1/4-1
54-1/4-1/1
54-1/4-1/1-1
54-1/4-1/1-2
54-1/4-1/1-3
54-1/4-1/1-4
54-1/4-1/1-5
54-1/4-1/1-6
54-1/4-1/1-7
54-1/4-1/1-8
54-1/4-1/1-9
54-1/4-2
54-1/4-2/1
54-1/4-3
54-1/4-4
54-1/5
54-1/5-1
54-1/5-2
54-1/6
54-1/6-1
54-1/6-2
54-1/6-2/1
54-1/7
54-1/7-1
54-1/7-1/1
54-1/7-2
54-1/7-3
54-1/8
54-1/8-1
54-1/8-2
54-1/9
54-2
54-2/1
54-2/2
54-2/3

No. of
Description Pages
Incremental Optimization
Incremental Optimization
Incremental Optimization
Incremental Optimization
Incremental Optimization
Incremental Optimization
Incremental Optimization
Incremental Optimization
Incremental Optimization
Incremental Optimization
Incremental Optimization
Incremental Optimization
Incremental Optimization
Incremental Optimization
Incremental Optimization
Incremental Optimization
Incremental Optimization
Incremental Optimization
Incremental Optimization
Incremental Optimization
Incremental Optimization
Incremental Optimization
Incremental Optimization
Incremental Optimization
Incremental Optimization
Incremental Optimization
Incremental Optimization
Incremental Optimization
Incremental Optimization
Incremental Optimization
Incremental Optimization
Incremental Optimization
Incremental Optimization
Incremental Optimization
Incremental Optimization
Incremental Optimization
Incremental Optimization
Incremental Optimization
Incremental Optimization
Incremental Optimization
Incremental Optimization
Incremental Optimization
Incremental Optimization
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17
17
17
17
17
17
15
15
15
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
15
15
17
17 (1)

Date
3/31/2014
3/31/2014
3/31/2014
3/31/2014
3/31/2014
3/31/2014

12/23/2013
12/23/2013
12/23/2013

12/23/2013
12/23/2013
12/23/2013
12/23/2013
12/23/2013
12/23/2013
12/23/2013
12/23/2013
3/31/2014
3/31/2014
3/31/2014
3/31/2014
3/31/2014
3/31/2014
3/31/2014
3/31/2014
3/31/2014
3/31/2014
3/31/2014
3/31/2014
2/3/2014
2/3/2014
3/31/2014
4/14/2014
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Workpaper
54-2/3-1
54-2/3-1/1
54-2/3-1/2
54-2/3-1/3
54-2/3-1/4
54-2/3-1/5
54-3p.1&2
54-3/2
54-4
54-4/1
54-4/2
54-4/3
54-4/4
54-5

No. of

Description Pages

Incremental Optimization |
Incremental Optimization
Incremental Optimization
Incremental Optimization
Incremental Optimization
Incremental Optimization
Incremental Optimization
Incremental Optimization
Incremental Optimization
Incremental Optimization
Incremental Optimization
Incremental Optimization
Incremental Optimization
Incremental Optimization
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17 (1)
17 (1)
17 (1)
17 (1)
17 (1)
17 (1)
17
30
28
28
28
28
28
28

Date
4/14/2014
4/14/2014
4/14/2014
4/14/2014
4/14/2014
4/14/2014
3/31/2014
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