#### State of Florida



# Public Service Commission

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE:

May 5, 2014

TO:

Marguerite McLean, Records Technician, Office of Commission Clerk

FROM:

Lynn M. Deamer, Chief of Auditing, Office of Auditing and Performance Analysis

RE:

Docket No.: 140001

Company Name: Florida Power & Light Company

Company Code: EI802

Audit Purpose: Fuel and Purchased Power Cost Recovery

Audit Control No: 14-027-4-1

Volume 3,4 and 5 of the audit working papers are forwarded for confidential treatment pursuant to Rule 25-22.006, Florida Administrative Code. The audit report and volume 1 and 2 of the work papers are public and held by the Bureau of Auditing. The audit exit conference was held May 2, 2014.

LD

Attachments: Confidential Document Index

Confidential Binder(s) Listed Above

cc:

Bureau of Auditing (File copy)

COMMISSION

14 MAY -5 PM 3: 42

Received By

Date

Workpaper	Description	No. of Pages	DR	Date
9	List of Internal Audits	4	1	8/12/2013
9-1	Internal Audits	7	4A	
42	423 A-5 Reconciliation	4	21	
42-1/1	LFARS	2	6	
42-1/2	LFARS	2	6	
42-1/3	LFARS	2	6	
42-1/4	LFARS	2	6	
42-1/5	LFARS	2	6	
42-1/6	LFARS	2	6	
42-1/7	LFARS	2	6	
42-1/8	LFARS	2	6	
42-1/9	LFARS	2	6	
42-1/10	LFARS	2	6	
42-1/11	LFARS	2	6	
42-1/12	LFARS	2	6	
42-2	Form 423 - Oil Stock	3	21	
42-2/1	Fuel Inventory Report	12	6	
42-3	Form 423 Oil Purchase	11	21	
42-4	Form 423 SJRPP	12	21	
42-4/1	Explanation of Rail Charges	9	26	
42-5	423 Scherer Coal Purchases	36	21	
42-6	Explanation of Adjustments	7	21 (1)	
42-6/1	Follow-up Explanation of Adjustments	1	21 (2)	
42-6/2	Follow-up Explanation of Rail Charges	4	26	
43-2/1	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	6	7	10/20/2013
43-2/1-1	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	2	7	10/20/2013
43-2/1-2	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	5	7	10/20/2013
43-2/1-3	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	4	7	10/20/2013
43-2/1-4	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	2	7	10/20/2013
43-2/1-6	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	2	16	
43-2/1-6/1	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	1	16	
43-2/1-6/2	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	2	16	
43-2/2	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	6	7	10/25/2013
43-2/2-1	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	3	7	10/25/2013
43-2/2-2	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	5	7	10/25/2013
43-2/2-2/1	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	3	7	10/25/2013
43-2/2-3	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	3	7	10/25/2013
43-2/2-4	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	3	7	10/25/2013
43-2/2-5	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	9	16	
43-2/2-5/1	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	6	16	
43-2/2-5/2	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	1	16	
43-2/2-6	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	5	16	
43-2/2-6/1	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	2	16	

Workpaper	Description	No. of Pages	DR	Date
43-2/2-6/2	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	1	16	
43-2/3	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	6	7	10/28/2013
43-2/3-1	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	2	7	10/28/2013
43-2/3-2	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	1	7	10/28/2013
43-2/3-3	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	1	7	10/28/2013
43-2/3-4	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	1	7	10/28/2013
43-2/3-4/1	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	1	16	
43-2/3-5	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	5	16	
43-2/3-5/1	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	2	16	
43-2/3-5/2	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	1	16	
43-2/3-6	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	2	16	
43-2/3-6/1	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	1	16	
43-2/3-6/2	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	1	16	
43-2/3-7	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	2	16	
43-2/3-7/1	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	1	16	
43-2/3-7/2	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	1	16	
43-2/4	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	6	7	10/28/2013
43-2/4-1	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	2	7	10/28/2013
43-2/4-2	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	3	7	10/28/2013
43-2/4-3	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	3	7	10/28/2013
43-2/4-4	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	7	7	10/28/2013
43-2/4-5	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	3	7	10/28/2013
43-2/4-6	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	1	16	
43-2/4-6/1	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	2	16	
43-2/4-6/2	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	1	16	
43-2/4-7	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	4	16	
43-2/4-7/1	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	3	16	
43-2/4-7/2	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	1	16	
43-2/4-8	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	1	16	
43-2/4-8/1	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	1	16	
43-2/4-8/2	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	1	16	
43-2/5	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	8	7	10/29/2013
43-2/5-1	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	2	7	10/29/2013
43-2/5-2	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	5	7	10/29/2013
43-2/5-3	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	1	16	
43-2/5-3/1	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	1	16	
43-2/5-3/2	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	1	16	
43-2/5-4	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	2	16	
43-2/5-4/1	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	2	16	
43-2/5-4/2	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	1	16	
43-2/5-5	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	2	16	
43-2/5-5/1	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	1	16	
43-2/5-5/2	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	1	16	

Workpaper	Description	No. of Pages	DR	Date
43-2/5-6	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	2	7	10/29/2013
43-2/6	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	7	7	10/29/2013
43-2/6-1	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	2	7	10/29/2013
43-2/6-2	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	2	7	10/29/2013
43-2/6-3	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	6	7	10/29/2013
43-2/6-4	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	1	7	10/29/2013
43-2/6-5	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	2	7	10/29/2013
43-2/6-6	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	2	16	
43-2/6-6/1	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	3	16	
43-2/6-6/2	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	1	16	
43-2/6-7	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	4	16	
43-2/6-7/1	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	2	16	
43-2/6-7/2	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	1	16	
43-2/6-8	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	2	16	
43-2/6-8/1	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	1	16	
43-2/6-8/2	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	1	16	
43-2/7	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	12	19	
43-2/8	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	10	19	
43-2/9	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	14	19	
43-2/10	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	17	19	
43-2/11	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	11	19	_
43-2/12	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	15	19	
43-4A p. 1	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	1	7	10/29/2013
43-4B p. 1	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	1	19	
43-4/1	Fuel Cost Sample Testing	4	7	10/28/2013
44-1	Coal Inventory	2	8	
44-1/1	Coal Inventory	1	8	
44-1/1-1	Coal Inventory	1	8	
44-1/1-1/1	Coal Inventory	2	8	
44-1/1-1/2	Coal Inventory	1	8	
44-1/1-1/3	Coal Inventory	1	8	
44-1/1-2	Coal Inventory	1	8	
44-1/1-3	Coal Inventory	1	8	
44-2	Coal Inventory	2	8	
44-2/1	Coal Inventory	1	8	
44-2/2	Coal Inventory	1	8	
44-2/3	Coal Inventory	1	8	
45-1	Vendor Rebates	19	8	
46-1/1	Power Sold	3	2	
46-1/1-1	Power Sold	8	2	
46-1/1-2	Power Sold	25	2	
46-1/1-2/1	Power Sold	15	2	
47-1	Purchased Power	1	11	

Workpaper	Description	No. of Pages	DR	Date
47-1/1	Purchased Power	1	11	
47-1/1-1	Purchased Power	3	11	
47-1/2	Purchased Power	1	11	
47-1/2-1	Purchased Power	4	11	
47-1/2-1/1	Purchased Power	4	11	
47-1/3	Purchased Power	2	11	
47-1/3-1	Purchased Power	1	11	
47-1/3-2	Purchased Power	1	11	
47-1/3-2/1	Purchased Power	4	11	
47-2	Internal Audit	6	29	
48-1/1 p. 2	Qualifying Facilities (QF)	1	14	
48-2	Qualifying Facilities (QF)	3	14	
48-2/1	Qualifying Facilities (QF)	1	14	
48-3	Qualifying Facilities (QF)	3	14	
48-3/1	Qualifying Facilities (QF)	1	14	
48-4	Qualifying Facilities (QF)	3	14	
48-4/1	Qualifying Facilities (QF)	3	14	
48-4/2	Qualifying Facilities (QF)	4	24	
48-4/2-1	Qualifying Facilities (QF)	1	24	
48-4/2-1/1	Qualifying Facilities (QF)	2	14	
49-1/1	Economy Energy Purchase	2	27	
49-1/1-1	Economy Energy Purchase	1	27	
49-1/2	Economy Energy Purchase	3	27	
49-1/2-1	Economy Energy Purchase	1	27	
50-1	Bay Gas Storage	2	10	
50-1/1	Bay Gas Storage	8	10	
50-1/2	Bay Gas Storage	3	10	
50-1/2-1	Bay Gas Storage	5	10	
50-1/3	Bay Gas Storage	2	10	
50-1/3-1	Bay Gas Storage	3	10	
50-1/4	Bay Gas Storage	15	10	
50-1/4-1	Bay Gas Storage Contract	8	10	
52-1	Florida Gas Transmission	3	25	
52-1/1	Florida Gas Transmission	2	25	
52-1/1-1	Florida Gas Transmission	2	25	
52-1/2	Florida Gas Transmission	3	25	
52-1/2-1	Florida Gas Transmission	1	25	
52-1/3	Florida Gas Transmission	4	25	
52-2/3-1	Florida Gas Transmission	2	25	
54-1	Incremental Optimization	12	15	12/23/2013
54-1/3	Incremental Optimization	1	15	12/24/2013
54-1/3-1	Incremental Optimization	2	15	12/25/2013
54-1/3-1/1	Incremental Optimization	3	17	3/31/2014

Workpaper	Description	No. of Pages	DR	Date
54-1/3-1/1-1	Incremental Optimization	2	17	3/31/2014
54-1/3-1/1-1/1	Incremental Optimization	2	17	3/31/2014
54-1/3-1/1-2	Incremental Optimization	3	17	3/31/2014
54-1/3-1/1-3	Incremental Optimization	3	17	3/31/2014
54-1/3-1/1-4	Incremental Optimization	3	17	3/31/2014
54-1/3-1/1-5	Incremental Optimization	2	17	3/31/2014
54-1/3-2	Incremental Optimization	2	15	12/23/2013
54-1/4	Incremental Optimization	1	15	12/23/2013
54-1/4-1	Incremental Optimization	3	15	12/23/2013
54-1/4-1/1	Incremental Optimization	5	17	
54-1/4-1/1-1	Incremental Optimization	8	17	
54-1/4-1/1-2	Incremental Optimization	3	17	
54-1/4-1/1-3	Incremental Optimization	4	17	
54-1/4-1/1-4	Incremental Optimization	3	17	
54-1/4-1/1-5	Incremental Optimization	3	17	
54-1/4-1/1-6	Incremental Optimization	3	17	
54-1/4-1/1-7	Incremental Optimization	3	17	
54-1/4-1/1-8	Incremental Optimization	3	17	
54-1/4-1/1-9	Incremental Optimization	3	17	
54-1/4-2	Incremental Optimization	3	15	12/23/2013
54-1/4-2/1	Incremental Optimization	2	15	12/23/2013
54-1/4-3	Incremental Optimization	2	15	12/23/2013
54-1/4-4	Incremental Optimization	2	15	12/23/2013
54-1/5	Incremental Optimization	1	15	12/23/2013
54-1/5-1	Incremental Optimization	7	15	12/23/2013
54-1/5-2	Incremental Optimization	8	15	12/23/2013
54-1/6	Incremental Optimization	1	15	12/23/2013
54-1/6-1	Incremental Optimization	2	17	3/31/2014
54-1/6-2	Incremental Optimization	1	17	3/31/2014
54-1/6-2/1	Incremental Optimization	3	17	3/31/2014
54-1/7	Incremental Optimization	1	17	3/31/2014
54-1/7-1	Incremental Optimization	1	17	A SHARE THE RESERVE TO SHARE THE PARTY OF TH
54-1/7-1/1	Incremental Optimization	3	17	3/31/2014
54-1/7-2	Incremental Optimization	1	17	3/31/2014
54-1/7-3	Incremental Optimization	1	17	3/31/2014
54-1/8	Incremental Optimization	1	17	3/31/2014
54-1/8-1	Incremental Optimization	3	17	3/31/2014
54-1/8-2	Incremental Optimization	1	17	and the second s
54-1/9	Incremental Optimization	1	17	3/31/2014
54-2	Incremental Optimization	1	15	2/3/2014
54-2/1	Incremental Optimization	4	15	the second second section is a second section of
54-2/2	Incremental Optimization	2	17	and the second s
54-2/3	Incremental Optimization	1	17 (1)	4/14/2014

Workpaper	Description	No. of Pages	DR	Date
54-2/3-1	Incremental Optimization	1	17(1)	4/14/2014
54-2/3-1/1	Incremental Optimization	4	17(1)	4/14/2014
54-2/3-1/2	Incremental Optimization	2	17(1)	4/14/2014
54-2/3-1/3	Incremental Optimization	3	17(1)	4/14/2014
54-2/3-1/4	Incremental Optimization	1	17(1)	4/14/2014
54-2/3-1/5	Incremental Optimization	1	17(1)	4/14/2014
54-3 p. 1 & 2	Incremental Optimization	2	17	3/31/2014
54-3/2	Incremental Optimization	3	30	
54-4	Incremental Optimization	1	28	
54-4/1	Incremental Optimization	10	28	
54-4/2	Incremental Optimization	6	28	
54-4/3	Incremental Optimization	3	28	
54-4/4	Incremental Optimization	3	28	
54-5	Incremental Optimization	5	28	
		803		